
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP B PRACTICE #1

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

SPRING CREEK MOTOCROSS PARK - MILLVILLE, MN

ROUND 10 OF 12 - AUGUST 17, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

SPRING CREEK NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

350 B. Evans  245.4041

196 T. Wharton  245.4582

719 V. Friese  245.7503

526 B. Lamay  445.8064

236 S. Kranyak  446.2255

382 R. Ferris  246.6206

345 M. Graddy  246.7827

511 N. Whitlow  446.8498

128 R. Johnson  246.9829

323 J. Povolny  446.98210

436 D. Gassin  247.22311

468 O. Diaz  247.31212

257 J. Dehn  347.41513

389 J. Fisher  247.49014

283 K. Glass  248.10215

328 J. Bath  348.12416

767 M. Sheafor  348.17817

192 C. Lansing  348.23718

290 B. Haas  348.29519

337 J. Odriscoll  448.54320

348 K. Webster  448.64121

922 J. Doyle  348.65322

629 T. Boughten  448.94223

386 A. Gulley  249.03824

253 A. Smith  449.10025

387 A. Miller  449.17326

618 J. Johnson  249.87527

216 J. Boothroyd  449.96228

708 N. Davis  249.98329

385 A. Gulley  250.06930

427 T. Tiffany  350.17031

453 K. Kuest  251.16032

420 T. Tyrrell  352.97033

353 J. Pries  353.86934

529 K. Degrand  355.02135

457 M. Dakovich  255.74236

929 W. Lawrence  256.66137

245 J. Gresham  359.91738

877 L. Routh  22:29.93039

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

196 T. Wharton  558.3031

526 B. Lamay  258.7452

511 N. Whitlow  459.3393

719 V. Friese  459.3534

323 J. Povolny  459.4745

350 B. Evans  459.8196

257 J. Dehn  31:00.1147

128 R. Johnson  21:00.1928

345 M. Graddy  41:00.8679

253 A. Smith  41:01.29910

387 A. Miller  31:01.43511

192 C. Lansing  51:01.45712

236 S. Kranyak  41:01.60113

389 J. Fisher  21:01.97514

629 T. Boughten  41:02.27915

468 O. Diaz  31:02.45116

436 D. Gassin  41:02.55417

328 J. Bath  41:02.61518

922 J. Doyle  31:02.62519

382 R. Ferris  21:02.71120

767 M. Sheafor  31:02.89221

290 B. Haas  31:02.96322

618 J. Johnson  21:03.09323

386 A. Gulley  41:03.23024

337 J. Odriscoll  21:03.48425

283 K. Glass  41:03.64226

385 A. Gulley  41:03.82827

248 T. Ballentine  11:04.17728

453 K. Kuest  21:04.27229

420 T. Tyrrell  51:04.67230

348 K. Webster  41:04.81131

427 T. Tiffany  41:05.13832

216 J. Boothroyd  41:05.75633

708 N. Davis  41:07.65034

929 W. Lawrence  21:08.60735

353 J. Pries  31:08.75636

457 M. Dakovich  31:10.15437

245 J. Gresham  21:10.81238

529 K. Degrand  31:11.77539

877 L. Routh  21:15.02540

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

526 B. Lamay  232.1071

511 N. Whitlow  232.3312

196 T. Wharton  132.3423

719 V. Friese  232.5734

350 B. Evans  232.7045

128 R. Johnson  333.1496

629 T. Boughten  433.3267

767 M. Sheafor  333.4238

257 J. Dehn  333.5109

345 M. Graddy  433.61210

192 C. Lansing  533.75611

323 J. Povolny  233.80712

382 R. Ferris  233.85113

389 J. Fisher  233.97514

387 A. Miller  333.98015

453 K. Kuest  234.15416

468 O. Diaz  234.17717

253 A. Smith  534.28418

328 J. Bath  434.29319

337 J. Odriscoll  434.37520

436 D. Gassin  234.45221

290 B. Haas  434.50422

348 K. Webster  234.53623

922 J. Doyle  334.63224

618 J. Johnson  434.75925

216 J. Boothroyd  434.78426

236 S. Kranyak  434.82627

283 K. Glass  435.09228

386 A. Gulley  235.24329

427 T. Tiffany  435.49330

420 T. Tyrrell  335.96831

385 A. Gulley  536.14932

353 J. Pries  236.70033

708 N. Davis  437.48734

529 K. Degrand  137.68735

929 W. Lawrence  237.97536

245 J. Gresham  138.99637

457 M. Dakovich  339.71838

248 T. Ballentine  140.29339

877 L. Routh  21:19.52440
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